#### 508626415 06/28/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI331137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAROID CORPORATION	06/17/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho, 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17240132	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024782237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028281008

Email: info@metrolexip.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. Robert L. Scott

Address Line 1: METROLEX IP LAW GROUP, PLLC

**Address Line 2:** PO Box 101210

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210-4201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MZN.009.0049.NP(KHI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Saki Takara
SIGNATURE:	Saki Takara
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_MZN0090049NP\_KHI#page1.tiff

PATENT **REEL: 067870 FRAME: 0538** 508626415

Your Ref.: KJFP2103-01US Our Ref.: MZN.009.0049.NP(KHI)

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

MEDICAROID CORPORATION, having a business address at 1-6-5, Minatojima
Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0047, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells and assigns unto

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, having a business address at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho, 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 650-8670 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES") its present and future share of right, title, interest in the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the inventions as set forth in the United States patent application(s) and/or registration(s),

Application #:17/240,132 Title: Surgical Robot

in and to said United States patent application(s) and/or registration(s) including any and all divisions or continuations there of and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such divisions or continuations or for said inventions, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent on may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made;

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument and conflict herewith;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all known information relating to said invention or patent registration as requested by said Assignees, and that ASSIGNOR will cooperate with any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said registration including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEES, its successors, or a signs or to assist said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives or a signs in maintaining, obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

ASSIGNOR's Signature			
MEDICAROID CORPORATION			
Signature:	Date:	June	17,2024
Name (print): Koji Muneto	Fitle: President and CEO		

Page - 1 - of 1